Evaluation Board User Guide
MAX17795EVKITA
Evaluates: MAX17795 in 5V Output-Voltage Application
319-101138; Rev 0; 11/25 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
© 2 0 2 5 A n a l o g D e v i c e s , I n c . A l l r i g h t s r e s e r v e d .
General Description

Yageo www.yageo.com
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX17795 when contacting these component suppliers.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX17795EVKITA# EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS-compliance.
Evaluation Board User Guide MAX17795EVKITA
analog.com  Rev. 0 9 of 14
MAX17795EVKITA Bill of Materials
ITEM QTY REF DES DESCRIPTION MFG PART #
1 4 C1, C6, C16, C17 0.1μF, 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (0603) Murata: GRM188R72A104KA35
2 3 C2, C14, C15 220pF, 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (0402) Murata: GRM155R72A221KA01
3 1 C5 6.8pF, 25V, C0G, Ceramic Capacitor (0402) Murata: GRM1555C1E6R8CA01
4 1 C9 33μF, 20%, 100V, Electrolytic Capacitor Panasonic: EEE-TG2A330P
5 2 C12, C13 4.7μF, 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (1206) Murata: GRM31CZ72A475KE11
6 1 C18 2.2μF, 10%, 10V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (0603) Murata: GRM188R71A225KE15
7 1 C19 8200pF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (0402) Murata: GRM155R71C822KA01
8 2 C20, C26 0.1μF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (0402) Murata: GRM155R71C104KA88
9 2 C21, C22 47μF, 10%, 6.3V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (1210) Murata: GRM32ER70J476KE20
10 1 FB1 Ferrite-Bead, 180Ω, Tol = 25%, 4A Murata: BLM21SP181BH1
11 1 L1 Inductor, 5.6μH, 20%, 12.6A Coilcraft: XGL6060-562ME
12 1 R1 3.32MΩ, 1%, 0.1W,  Resistor (0603) Vishay: CRCW06033M32FK
13 1 R2 887kΩ, 1%, 0.1W, Resistor (0603) Vishay: CRCW0603887KFKEA
14 1 R3 140kΩ, 1%, 1/16W, Resistor (0402) Vishay: CRCW0402140KFKED
15 1 R4 19.1kΩ, 1%, 1/16W, Resistor (0402) Vishay: CRCW040219K1FK
16 1 R6 20kΩ, 1%, 1/16W, Resistor (0402) Vishay: CRCW040220K0FK
17 1 R7 0Ω, 1%, 1/16W, Resistor (0402) Vishay: CRCW04020000Z0ED
18 1 R9 50Ω, 2%, 1/16W, Resistor (0402) Yageo: RT0402BRE0750RL
19 1 U1 Analog Devices: MAX17795AFN+ MAX17795
20 1 L2 Optional: Inductor 33μH Coilcraft: XGL5050-333
21 6 C3 Optional: Open (0805) -